YouGov / Campaign Against Antisemitism Survey Results

Sample Size: 2245 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd September 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2149 [392|557(202| 239 | 127 | 763 | 787 |1036| 1114 | 208 | 883 | 547 |511[1230| 919 [ 1855 | 108 187 509 357 253 735
Unweighted Sample
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24 '25
[The survey went to those who consented to
complete the survey]
Here are a number of comments that different
people have made about Jewish people in
Britain. For each of the following statements,
please indicate how much you agree or
disagree.
DA_A_1
Jewish people can be trusted just as much as
other British people in business
Strongly agree 42 36 34 42 42 29 48 43 31 35 37 48 40 31 30| 41 29 36 35 38 33 33 34 40
Agree 35 39 42 37 43 41 37 39 41 39 39 28 35 43 45| 38 40 39 36 38 38 43 36 39
TOTAL AGREE 77 75 76 79 85 70 85 82 72 74 76 76 75 74 75 79 69 75 7 76 71 76 70 79
Neither agree nor disagree 18 20 19 16 11 22 13 15 22 | 19 20 11 20 21 21| 17 24 20 23 18 22 19 23 17
Disagree 2 3 4 3 2 3 1 3 3 5 2 6 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 2
Strongly disagree 2 2 1 2 2 5 1 1 3 3 2 6 3 1 1 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 4 5 5 5 4 8 2 4 6 8 4 12 5 4 4 5 7 5 7 6 7 4 7 3
DA _A_2
Jewish people are just as loyal to Britain as
other British people
Strongly agree 33 29 27 33 36 27 35 33 25 | 27 30 38 30 26 25| 32 24 29 22 30 27 28 26 32
Agree 33 37 43 37 40 34 38 39 38 | 36 37 31 31 40 45| 38 36 37 36 36 39 36 33 38
TOTAL AGREE 66 66 70 70 76 61 73 72 63 63 67 69 61 66 70 70 60 66 58 66 66 64 59 70
Neither agree nor disagree 28 27 24 23 19 29 24 22 28 | 26 28 22 30 28 23| 23 32 26 32 27 24 30 33 24
Disagree 4 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 6 7 4 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 4 7 6 7 4
Strongly disagree 2 2 1 2 2 6 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 3 1 0 2
TOTAL DISAGREE 6 7 6 7 5 10 4 6 9 1 5 8 9 7 7 7 8 8 9 8 10 7 7 6
DA_A 3
| am just as open to having Jewish friends as |
am to having friends from other sections of
British society
Strongly agree 58 54 53 59 63 47 67 61 49 | 50 57 61 56 52 48| 58 48 54 45 57 53 51 53 56
Agree 31 33 36 28 33 34 28 29 36 | 34 32 28 30 35 38| 31 35 33 39 26 33 37 32 33
TOTAL AGREE 89 87 89 87 96 81 95 90 85 84 89 89 86 87 86 89 83 87 84 83 86 88 85 89
Neither agree nor disagree 9 11 10 11 2 13 3 7 13 13 9 9 10 12 12] 9 14 11 13 12 11 11 13 9
Disagree 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1
Strongly disagree 1 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 2 3 2 2 2 7 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 4 4 3 2 2 2
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DA_A_4
Compared to other groups, Jewish people have
too much power in the media
Strongly agree 3 4 3 4 3 6 5 3 4 7 2 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 7 4 6 3 5 2
Agree 7 9 5 8 4 12 15 9 8 12 5 8 9 10 9 8 8 7 13 10 5 10 8
TOTAL AGREE 10 13 8 12 7 18 20 12 12 19 7 14 14 13 11 13 12 12 14 17 16 8 15 10
Neither agree nor disagree 42 44 51 37 43 41 34 43 47 | 44 45 27 42 48 50| 40 49 45 40 39 45 47 45 44
Disagree 26 25 26 27 29 24 22 25 25 | 22 28 28 23 24 27| 26 24 25 25 27 23 29 20 26
Strongly disagree 22 18 15 23 22 17 23 20 16 16 21 30 21 14 12| 21 14 18 21 17 17 16 20 20
TOTAL DISAGREE 48 43 41 50 51 41 45 45 4 38 49 58 44 38 39 47 38 43 46 44 40 45 40 46
DA_A 5
Jewish people talk about the Holocaust just to
further their political agenda
Strongly agree 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 4 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 3
Agree 5 6 5 5 4 9 5 5 6 8 4 10 5 6 6 5 7 6 8 5 5 5 9 6
TOTAL AGREE 7 9 8 8 6 12 7 7 10 12 5 12 8 9 8 8 10 9 10 8 9 7 11 9
Neither agree nor disagree 26 25 25 19 20 20 28 21 26 | 28 23 21 24 26 29| 21 31 25 32 30 27 26 26 21
Disagree 29 31 30 32 32 32 27 33 31 30 32 23 31 33 32| 32 30 32 21 28 32 34 32 31
Strongly disagree 38 35 36 41 42 36 38 40 33 | 29 41 44 37 32 31| 39 30 35 36 34 32 34 30 40
TOTAL DISAGREE 67 66 66 73 74 68 65 73 64 59 73 67 68 65 63 71 60 67 57 62 64 68 62 71
DA_A_6
Jewish people chase money more than other
people do
Strongly agree & 3 3 2 3 7 1 2 5 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 4 3
Agree 9 11 14 9 4 17 6 8 16 13 9 13 15| 9 13 11 12 10 12 9 14 10
TOTAL AGREE 12 14 17 11 7 24 7 10 21 18 11 1 12 16 19 12 17 14 16 12 16 11 18 13
Neither agree nor disagree 42 40 45 31 35 44 32 36 41 39 40 25 38 42 47| 38 42 40 40 41 42 41 36 38
Disagree 21 24 21 29 29 17 28 26 23 | 24 25 28 24 25 21| 25 24 24 19 26 21 30 23 24
Strongly disagree 25 22 17 28 28 14 33 27 15 19 24 36 26 17 13| 25 17 22 25 20 21 18 23 24
TOTAL DISAGREE 46 46 38 57 57 31 61 53 38 43 49 64 50 42 34 50 41 46 44 46 42 48 46 48

2 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Yo

Sample Size: 2245 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd September 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2149 [392|557(202| 239 | 127 | 763 | 787 |1036| 1114 | 208 | 883 | 547 |511[1230| 919 [ 1855 | 108 187 509 357 253 735
Unweighted Sample

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Here are a number of comments that different
people have made about Israel. For each of the
following statements, please indicate how much
you agree or disagree.
DA _B_1
| am comfortable spending time with people
who openly support Israel
Strongly agree 12 11 16 5 7 28 4 7 16 14 7 7 8 13 13| 10 11 1 13 8 11 11 8 12
Agree 23 21 24 21 19 27 11 19 25 | 24 17 11 21 22 22| 22 18 21 16 16 19 24 24 21
TOTAL AGREE 35 32 40 26 26 55 15 26 41 38 24 18 29 35 35 32 29 32 29 24 30 35 32 33
Neither agree nor disagree 46 45 46 41 50 38 32 45 45 | 38 51 33 46 43 48| 42 48 44 45 47 48 42 37 46
Disagree 13 16 11 23 16 5 28 20 10 15 16 26 15 15 12| 16 15 15 16 18 15 15 17 15
Strongly disagree 6 9 3 10 9 2 26 10 4 9 9 23 9 7 5 9 9 8 10 10 8 9 14 6
TOTAL DISAGREE 19 25 14 33 25 7 54 30 14 24 25 49 24 22 17 25 24 23 26 28 23 24 31 21
DA_B_2
Israel has a right to exist as a homeland for the
Jewish people
Strongly agree 20 18 24 15 12 42 6 14 26 | 24 12 6 16 21 22| 18 17 18 19 13 17 17 20 19
Agree 37 40 42 45 48 32 37 44 40 | 39 40 25 36 43 48| 40 39 40 36 39 39 41 34 42
TOTAL AGREE 57 58 66 60 60 74 43 58 66 63 52 3 52 64 70 58 56 58 55 52 56 58 54 61
Neither agree nor disagree 34 33 30 32 31 22 28 33 27 | 26 40 49 37 29 25| 32 35 33 33 38 35 32 33 32
Disagree 5 5 1 7 6 1 17 6 3 5 5 10 6 5 2 4 6 5 9 5 4 5 8 4
Strongly disagree 3 4 2 2 3 3 12 3 3 5 3 10 5 2 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 3
TOTAL DISAGREE 8 9 3 9 9 4 29 9 6 10 8 20 11 7 4 8 9 9 12 9 8 10 13 7
DA_B_3
Israel is right to defend itself against those who
want to destroy it
Strongly agree 19 17 27 11 10 43 2 11 27 | 23 11 6 14 19 22| 17 17 17 14 13 17 18 13 18
Agree 43 42 42 42 54 40 43 45 43 | 46 39 27 39 47 48| 43 40 43 39 38 42 43 41 44
TOTAL AGREE 62 59 69 53 64 83 45 56 70 69 50 33 53 66 70 60 57 60 53 51 59 61 54 62
Neither agree nor disagree 30 32 28 34 29 16 32 35 24 | 22 40 43 36 28 24| 30 34 31 33 38 32 29 31 31
Disagree 4 6 2 8 5 0 14 6 4 5 6 14 5 5 3 6 5 5 7 7 6 6 7 4
Strongly disagree & 4 0o 6 2 1 8 4 2 3 4 10 5 1 2 4 3 4 7 3 2 5 8 3
TOTAL DISAGREE 7 10 2 14 7 1 22 10 6 8 10 24 10 6 5 10 8 9 14 10 8 1 15 7

3 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Yo

Sample Size: 2245 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd September 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2149 [392|557(202| 239 | 127 | 763 | 787 |1036| 1114 | 208 | 883 | 547 |511[1230| 919 [ 1855 | 108 187 509 357 253 735
Unweighted Sample

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
DA_B_4
Israel and its supporters are a bad influence on
our democracy
Strongly agree 7 11 3 14 M 4 31 13 7 13 10 28 12 9 71 12 11 11 16 13 11 12 14 10
Agree 15 18 14 23 25 10 23 21 14 | 19 18 30 17 18 16| 17 20 18 19 21 18 19 18 17
TOTAL AGREE 22 29 17 37 36 14 54 34 21 32 28 58 29 27 23 29 31 29 35 34 29 31 32 27
Neither agree nor disagree 47 47 47 45 47 41 34 47 47 | 39 55 33 51 47 47| 46 49 47 45 49 48 47 43 48
Disagree 19 15 24 13 12 21 10 14 19 | 17 13 5 14 16 18| 16 13 16 13 7 14 15 16 17
Strongly disagree 11 8 12 5 5 24 2 5 13 12 5 4 6 11 12 8 8 8 7 10 9 7 8 8
TOTAL DISAGREE 30 23 36 18 17 45 12 19 32 29 18 9 20 27 30 24 21 24 20 17 23 22 24 25
DA_B_5
Israel can get away with anything because its
supporters control the media
Strongly agree 5 8 3 9 6 5 21 8 5 10 7 20 7 6 7 8 8 8 12 9 8 7 12 7
Agree 13 18 12 20 19 12 29 20 16 | 20 16 22 17 17 17| 17 19 17 15 22 20 15 20 16
TOTAL AGREE 18 26 15 29 25 17 50 28 21 30 23 42 24 23 24 25 27 25 27 31 28 22 32 23
Neither agree nor disagree 44 43 51 39 42 38 26 40 45 | 34 52 34 43 44 46| 42 45 44 42 39 45 43 38 45
Disagree 24 21 22 23 26 26 15 23 21 24 18 16 21 22 21| 22 19 21 21 18 17 25 20 22
Strongly disagree 13 10 1 10 7 19 9 8 13 | 13 8 9 11 10 9| M 9 10 9 12 10 10 11 10
TOTAL DISAGREE 37 31 33 33 33 45 24 31 34 37 26 25 32 32 30 33 28 31 30 30 27 35 31 32
DA_B_6
Israel treats the Palestinians like the Nazis
treated the Jews
Strongly agree 12 20 9 27 25 5 44 26 13 | 22 18 33 20 19 16| 22 18 20 25 23 18 21 25 18
Agree 21 25 23 29 29 14 27 31 21 25 24 27 22 26 26| 24 26 24 19 31 26 23 23 24
TOTAL AGREE 33 45 32 56 54 19 71 57 34 47 42 60 42 45 42 46 44 44 44 54 44 44 48 42
Neither agree nor disagree 41 37 41 30 34 38 24 30 39 | 29 44 30 41 35 34| 35 39 37 36 33 39 36 31 39
Disagree 16 11 14 10 9 17 4 7 14 | 12 9 6 10 11 14| 12 10 11 11 8 10 12 12 11
Strongly disagree 10 8 13 4 3 27 1 5 13 | 12 4 4 7 9 10| 9 7 8 9 5 8 8 9 8
TOTAL DISAGREE 26 19 27 14 12 44 5 12 27 24 13 10 17 20 24 21 17 19 20 13 18 20 21 19
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The number of statements respondents backed
i.e.:

- strongly agree/ agree with any statements
DA_A 4,DA_A 5, DA_A_6,DA_B_4,DA B_5,
DA_B_6

- strongly disagree/ disagree with any
statements DA_A 1, DA _A_2,DA_A 3,DA B_1,
DA_B_2,DA_B_3

0 40 52 34 34 47 20 34 46 | 38 43 30 43 38 43| 41 40 41 40 35 41 40 33 45
1 17 19 15 18 23 12 17 18 | 16 19 16 16 19 19| 17 18 18 12 18 15 18 23 17
2 12 11 14 15 14 12 14 13 | 13 12 12 15 14| 12 12 12 12 14 12 16 11 11
3 9 6 12 17 3 12 12 6 9 9 9 10 9 8 9 9 9 8 7 10 8 9 10
4 7 4 8 5 3 12 8 6 7 6 11 5 7 7 7 6 6 9 8 7 6 5 7
5 6 2 7 4 2 17 7 3 6 5 12 5 5 4 5 6 5 7 9 6 5 4 4
6 4 4 6 3 2 9 4 4 5 4 8 4 4 3 4 5 4 7 3 4 2 8 4
7 2 1 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 0 5 1
8 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 0 1 1
9 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
10 (1] 0O 0 O 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 (1] 0o 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 1] 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Do you think the level of antisemitism in the UK
has increased or decreased since October 2023,
or stayed much the same?
Increased a lot 15 19 12 12 31 8 12 20 | 18 13 19 15 16 15| 14 17 16 10 14 17 15 17 15
Increased a fair amount 36 36 39 44 30 38 39 34 | 37 36 41 32 36 42| 38 33 36 32 38 33 33 41 37
TOTAL INCREASED 51 55 51 56 61 46 51 54 55 49 60 47 52 57 52 50 52 42 52 50 48 58 52
Stayed much the same 23 21 27 19 18 28 26 22 | 25 21 21 22 27 21| 24 22 23 28 22 21 24 22 23
Decreased a fair amount 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
Decreased a lot 1 0o 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
TOTAL DECREASED 2 1 2 1 4 3 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1
Don't know 24 24 21 24 18 24 22 22 | 19 29 19 30 20 21| 22 27 24 28 24 27 27 18 23
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Since 2023 there have been regular
demonstrations in many city centres in support
of Palestine. Generally speaking, do you have a
positive or negative opinion of these
demonstrations?
Very positive 12 2 18 12 1 46 17 4 14 10 28 13 10 5 13 11 12 14 10 10 12 18 11
Fairly positive 17 7 29 23 2 22 25 8 15 18 23 19 14 13| 19 14 16 22 18 16 17 20 15
TOTAL POSITIVE 29 9 47 35 3 68 42 12 29 28 51 32 24 18 32 25 28 36 28 26 29 38 26
Neither positive nor negative 28 29 27 34 20 19 28 29 25 31 25 29 29 27| 27 29 28 25 35 26 28 24 29
Fairly negative 13 19 9 14 13 6 11 18 14 13 6 1 16 18| 14 13 13 12 14 13 14 13 13
Very negative 19 32 7 M 57 5 10 33 27 13 8 14 22 29| 19 20 20 13 14 23 20 16 20
TOTAL NEGATIVE 32 51 16 25 70 11 21 51 M4 26 14 25 38 47 33 33 33 25 28 36 34 29 33
Don't know 11 11 9 6 6 2 9 8 6 15 10 14 9 8 9 13 1 13 8 12 9 9 12
Many of the protests in support of Palestine in
London on Saturdays are moving
demonstrations (that is, marches). Do you think
that these marches should be allowed to
continue, or should they be restricted to static
protests?
The demonstrations should be allowed to continue 41 |21 59 52 14 73| 55 23|43 40 [70 44 40 27| 45 36| 42 35 40 | 39 43 50 41
as marches
The demonstrations should be restricted :)Or;fst'tz 22 |31 18 26 22 13| 20 27|21 22 |12 19 22 30|23 21| 21 21 2 |21 22 18 22
The demonstrations should not be allowed to 19 |32 7 7 49 6 9 32|23 15 | 4 14 22 20|17 21| 19 11 17 | 20 21 16 19
continue at all
Don’t know 18 17 16 15 15 8 16 17 13 23 15 22 16 15| 15 22 18 33 18 20 14 16 18
Generally speaking, how much, if anything, do
you think the demonstrations in favour of
Palestine are achieving?
A lot 2 0o 2 1 1 4 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 0 2 2 2 5 0 1 2 3 1
A fair amount 11 4 16 12 4 24 14 6 12 10 28 11 10 7] 12 11 11 12 15 10 13 17 9
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 13 4 18 13 5 28 16 7 14 12 3 13 12 7 14 13 13 17 15 11 15 20 10
Not very much 42 39 49 52 28 46 49 37 | 40 45 42 40 45 44| 4 M1 42 40 48 38 46 41 43
Nothing at all 27 39 18 19 57 13 19 41 36 19 13 26 29 33| 28 26 28 23 21 30 24 24 30
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NOTHING AT ALL 69 78 67 71 85 59 68 78 76 64 55 66 74 77 72 67 70 63 69 68 70 65 73
Don't know 17 |17 15 16 11 12| 16 15|10 24 |14 21 15 15| 15 20| 17 21 16 | 21 15 14 17
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Thinking about the cost of policing the
demonstrations in support of Palestine, do you
think these costs should be paid by?
The police or the government 26 8 39 32 7 57 37 12 30 23 51 29 24 13| 30 21 26 35 29 21 23 41 24
The organisers of the marches 58 83 45 48 85 31 48 77 60 56 31 51 64 76| 55 62 59 46 56 63 62 46 59
Don't know 16 9 16 20 8 12 16 1 1 21 18 20 12 1 15 16 16 19 15 17 14 13 16
Thinking about how the police are handling pro-
Palestinians demonstrations, which of the
following best reflects your view?
The police are being too relaxed and are allowing 27 |42 13 12 65 7 14 43|33 21 |15 23 31 36| 26 20| 28 19 23 | 31 26 24 29
people to break the law and get away it
The police are being too strict and are arresting or 22 7 33 27 6 41| 30 11|22 22 |43 23 20 14|23 21| 220 25 25 | 21 24 21 21
charging people who are doing nothing wrong
The police are getting the balance about right 22 24 27 33 11 28 27 21 24 21 19 19 26 26| 25 20 22 24 25 18 22 27 23
Don’t know 28 27 271 27 19 18 29 25 | 21 35 23 35 24 25| 26 31 28 33 28 30 28 28 27

2-5Aug 1-2Sep

24 '25
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view
of Hamas?
Very favourable 1 1 0o 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 0
Somewhat favourable 2 2 1 2 2 1 6 2 2 3 2 8 2 1 2 2 3 2 4 2 1 2 5 2
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 3 3 1 3 3 1 7 2 3 4 2 10 3 1 2 3 4 3 5 2 1 3 8 2
Somewhat unfavourable 19 15 14 18 16 8 22 19 13 | 15 16 14 15 18 14| 15 16 16 7 18 13 19 20 14
Very unfavourable 49 54 62 54 60 72 48 54 62 | 65 44 47 48 56 65| 58 49 55 52 46 55 51 56 56
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 68 69 76 72 76 80 70 73 75 80 60 61 63 74 79 73 65 71 59 64 68 70 76 70
Don'tknow 29 28 |23 25 22 18 23| 24 24|17 38 |28 34 25 20| 24 32| 27 35 34 | 31 27 15 27
From what you have seen or heard, do you think
the attacks that Hamas launched on Israel on
7th October 2023 were justified or unjustified?
Justified 7 7 5 7 6 5 15 6 6 9 6 19 7 5 5 6 8 7 9 6 6 7 12 6
Unjustified 67 62 71 62 71 76 57 64 70 | 71 54 46 55 68 76| 65 59 63 50 60 62 66 61 64
Don't know 32 31 24 30 23 19 29 30 24 | 20 40 35 38 27 19| 28 33 30 40 34 32 27 28 30
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The British Government currently classifies
Hamas as a terrorist organisation. Do you think
they are right or wrong to class them as
terrorists?
Right to class them as terrorists 64 65 76 64 70 84 59 63 74 | 72 58 54 60 66 75| 67 62 66 55 53 67 67 65 67
Wrong to class them as terrorists 7 6 4 8 3 3 15 7 5 7 6 14 6 8 4 6 7 6 7 8 5 7 10 6
Don't know 29 29 21 28 26 13 27 30 21 21 36 33 34 26 21| 27 3 27 38 38 28 26 25 28
Whether you have a positive or negative opinion
towards it, so far as you know, what is the
actual meaning of the term "Zionist". If you
don’'t know, please say so, rather than taking a
auess. .
It means someone who believes there should be a 32 |25 37 37 38 49| 36 31|40 25 [40 31 33 31|37 26| 33 34 27 |33 30 39 31
Jewish homeland in the land of Israel
It means someong who believes Palestlnlgns 4 1 7 2 2 9 6 3 6 3 7 6 3 P 5 4 4 7 7 4 4 5 4
should be forcibly removed from Palestine
It means someone who is a supporter of the current 3 2 4 3 3 6 2 3 3 3 11 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 5 4 3
Israel government
It means someone who is a practicing Jew who 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 2
attends Synagogue
It is another word for someone who is a mtlzgr:ac;fl 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1
None of these 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3
Don't know 54 64 46 52 52 33 48 57 | 44 64 38 54 56 57| 49 60 54 50 54 55 55 44 56

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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